<u>AERA/20010/ MYTP/DCSC/ C/DELHI/CP-III/2021-26</u> भारतीय विमानपत्तन आर्थिक विनियामक प्राधिकरण Airports Economic Regulatory Authority of India

AERA Building, Administrative Complex, Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi - 110003

Date: 15th December, 2022

Public Notice No. 20/2022-23

Sub: Comments/Submissions received from Stakeholders on the Consultation Paper No. 13/2022-23 dated 25.11.2022 regarding the determination of Tariff in respect of M/s Delhi Cargo Service Center India Pvt. Ltd. at Indira Gandhi International Airport, Delhi for the Third Control Period (FY 2021-22 to FY 2025-26).

Attention of all concerned is invited to Consultation Paper No. 13/2022-23 dated 25.11.2022 regarding the determination of Tariff in respect of M/s Delhi Cargo Service Center India Pvt. Ltd. at Indira Gandhi International Airport, Delhi for the Third Control Period (FY 2021-22 to FY 2025-26), vide which the Authority had sought comments from the Stakeholders.

2. In response thereof, the Authority has received comments/submissions from the following Stakeholders:

SI. No.	Stakeholders
1.	M/s SpiceJet Limited
2.	Domestic Air Cargo Agents Association of India
3.	The Air Cargo Agents Association of India
4.	VAFA Fresh Vegetables & Fruits Exporters Association
5.	M/s Delhi Cargo Service Center India Pvt. Ltd.
6.	M/s Continental Carriers Pvt. Ltd.
7.	Federation on Freight Forwarders' Association in India
8.	Delhi Customs Brokers Association
9.	Delhi International Airport Ltd.

The comments/submissions received, as above, are available on AERA's website for information of all the concerned.

(Ram Krishan) Director (P&S)